
LIST OF AVAILABLE SUPERVISORS

Name Email Projects

Hao Quach hquach@lincoln.ac.uk
Topics relating to fintech and financial inclusion, access to financial services and poverty reduction; students should 
be able to use quantitative methods and econometric software.

Simon Lilley slilley@lincoln.ac.uk Organisational studies; digitalisation; social studies of finance; social studies of science and technology; 
Samira Zare szare@lincoln.ac.uk Tourist behaviour, Tourism experience/service design and sustainability in tourism and marketing. 
Theres Winter twinter@lincoln.ac.uk Tourism development, sustainable tourism, tourism & poverty reduction, tourism & inequality

Jialin Hardwick jhardwick@lincoln.ac.uk 
Relationship Marketing, industrial marketing, high-tech firms, innovation, digitalisation, social aspects, consumer 
behaviour studies

Ferda Halicioglu fhalicioglu@lincoln.ac.uk
Climate and environmental economics; international economics; macroeconomics;  health and social economics; 
energy economics; tourism economics

Aleksandar Vasilev avasilev@lincoln.ac.uk Macroeconomics, Labour, Public Finance/Fiscal Policy, Monetary Economics

Dragana Radicic dradicic@lincoln.ac.uk
Econometric analysis of R&D and innovation policy; open innovation; industry 4.0 and innovation; environmental 
innovation

Arman Mazhikeyev amazhikeyev@lincoln.ac.uk
International Trade, Regionalisation, Deglobalisation, Circular Economic, Tariff and NTBs, Energy intensity, Firm 
exporting/performance, Supply chains, Automation, Gender, Labour/Capital relationship

Nadia Gulko ngulko@lincoln.ac.uk 

CSR reporting; SDGs reporting; Corporate board diversity; Accounting education; Impact of COVID-19 on risk 
disclosures/CSR disclosures; Data analytics and skills in management accounting practice. Students should be 
able to use qualitative research methods such as interviews, focus groups, comparative case studies, 
content/textual analysis of publicly available disclosures (e.g corporate reports, websites, social media); thematic 
analysis by using e.g. NVivo, etc.

Chau Le cle@lincoln.ac.uk

Green finance and sustainable investing in the transition to a low-carbon economy. Studies are interested in 
exploring: (i) ESG-related risks and opportunities from both financial and stakeholder impacts, (ii) Financial 
economics and the performance of socially responsible investments, (iii) Green bond premium puzzle, (iv) Enhance 
financial opportunities by incorporating sustainability performance…  

Victoria Ellis-Vowles vellisvowles@lincoln.ac.uk
pub, beer and music industry, female entrepreneurship, relationship marketing, services marketing, digital 
marketing

Tim Chai tchai@lincoln.ac.uk
Empirical studies of financial reporting quality, corporate governance, corporate finance and investment activities, 
mergers and acquisitions, and other finance and accounting topics.

Weiping Qin wqin@lincoln.ac.uk
Empirical asset pricing, market integration, contagion, return predictability, insider trading, financial crises, factor 
models, financial markets

Artem Khudenko akhudenko@lincoln.ac.uk
Project management; risk management; agility, resilience and antifragility; operations and supply chain; transport; 
ecology of market competition; infrastructure finance and investment management;  

Davina Bird dbird@lincoln.ac.uk
Industrial organization, competition policy, consumer protection policy, natural resource economics, energy 
economics, microeconomic theory

Kim Nguyen knguyen@lincoln.ac.uk
1/ CEO characteristics and investment decisions/ firm performance; 2/ Investor characteristics and investment 
decisions; 3/ Cryptocurrency adoption/ asset allocation

Kudrat Khuda mkhuda@lincoln.ac.uk 
Organisational Behaviour, Psychological Contract, Organisational Psychology, Employee relations, Human 
Resource Management


